
TV 10 OLÜMPIASTARTI 
   Võru ja Põlva maakonna I etapp

22.jaanuaril 2008 Võru Spordikeskuses

T+PV 1994.-1995.a.s. T+PN  1996.a. ja nooremad

Võru
koht

Põlva
koht Koht Võistleja Sünniaeg Kool tulemus finaal

PV 60m
1 1 Ben Ruuben Kaljuvee   13.04.1995 Põlva ÜG 8,33 8,33
2 2 Alvar Tint 25.04.1994 Põlva ÜG 8,35 8,41

1 3 Emil Haljend 23.09.94 Parksepa KK 8,71 8,58
3 4 Raul Kalbus    2.05.1994 Räpina ÜG 8,60 8,58

2 5 Sten Sibul                1994 Võru Kesklinna G 8,36 8,64
3 6 Ranet Kikkas          1995 Võru Kesklinna G 8,77 8,74

4 7 Gerald Kivirand 1994 Kanepi G 8,98 8,85
4 8 Kert Viitkar 16.12.94 Parksepa KK 8,95 8,90

5 9 Mattias Laiv 1994 Kanepi G 9,27 9,32
6 10 Kristjan Roosileht  1995 Räpina ÜG 9,30 9,50

5 11 Sander Leier     1995 Võru Kesklinna G 9,57 9,78
6 12 Indrek Raag 27.04.94 Parksepa KK 8,93

7 13 Henri Sikk 1994 Kanepi G 9,33
7 14 Rael Kalmus 02.11.94 Parksepa KK 9,60

8 15 Tauri Ostra 1994 Tilsi PK 9,78
8 16 Kaarel Veibri 14.02.94 Parksepa KK 9,85
9 17 Karel Käos 19.12.95 Parksepa KK 10,10

9 18 Mihkel Muld 1995 Tilsi PK 10,14

TV 60m
1 1 Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,82 8,74

1 2 Kerli Juhandi   12.05.1994 Põlva ÜG 8,80 8,77
2 3 Isebell Helimets         1995 Võru Kesklinna G 8,97 9,00
3 4 Maiu Mängli 1994 Osula PK 8,97 9,04
4 5 Laura Joonas 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 9,03 9,07
5 6 Merilin Liivaoja 28.02.94 Parksepa KK 9,14 9,08
6 7 Mari Melzar Kuldre Kool 8,99 9,11

2 8 Helene Leht 10.07.94 Kanepi G 9,27 9,15
3 9 Carolin Kivistik   03.03.1994 Räpina ÜG 9,22 9,25
4 10 Anette Kõiv     15.03.1995 Räpina ÜG 9,47 9,51
5 11 Krete Junson   07.08.1995 Räpina ÜG 9,48 9,51
6 12 Eleri Pärna 09.12.94 Kanepi G 10,23 10,27

7 13 Merilin Salundi                   14.11.95 Antsla G 9,23
8 14 Mari-Liis Tulev    1995 Võru Kesklinna G 9,42
9 15 Anne Välimets 09.01.1994 9,44
10 16 Laura Hussar 21.04.94 Vastseliina G 9,52
11 17 Veelika Piirioja 10.30.95 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,62
12 18 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 04.06.95 Parksepa KK 9,70  
13 19 Kerli Ralja 27.01.94 Parksepa KK 9,86
14 20 Triinu Avans 03.06.94 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,12
15 21 Anneli Veidik                      04.10.95  Antsla G 10,40

v.v. Liina Matto 1992 Räpina ÜG 8,81



PN kuul
1 1 Rauno Uibopuu 1996 Kuldre Kool 8.78
2 2 Henri Provotorov 29.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8.46
3 3 Richard Jõgi                96 Võru Kesklinna G 8.31
4 4 Herki Hellamaa                         60m  kuul19.11.96 Antsla G 8.24
5 5 Allan Katsmazov        97 Võru Kesklinna G 7.73
6 6 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.96 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.35

1 7 Richard Vares 1996 Tilsi PK 7.32
7 8 Markus Süüden 03.05.96 Parksepa KK 7.31
8 9 Timo Kuus 5.07.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.24

2 10 Sander Tensing  13.12.1996 Räpina ÜG 7.02
3 11 Alvar Tedremägi 24.03.96 Kanepi G 6.92
4 12 Kert Hüdsi   4.08.1996 Räpina ÜG 6.89
5 13 Kristjan Pärli 25.05.96 Kanepi G 6.73

9 14 Helger Pikk 20.05.96 Parksepa KK 6.70
9 15 Ralf  Sanikov 96 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.70

6 16 Lennart Heinoja   1996 Põlva ÜG 6.64
11 17 Mikk Naaber                              60m kuul 27.03.97 Antsla G 6.53

7 18 Deniss Lõssenko  19.03.1996 Räpina ÜG 6.47
12 19 Ingmar Bert Sabre 8.09.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.45
13 20 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 6.40

8 21 Kevin Hallop     20.02.1997 Värska G 6.32
14 22 Kris Saia 1996 Võru I PK 6.27
15 23 Georg Mattias Daniel 97 Võru Kesklinna G 6.19
16 24 Reiko Matvere            96 Võru Kesklinna G 6.12
17 25 Sepo Plangi 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 6.09

9 26 Mihkel Mehine    21.06.1996 Värska G 6.08
10 27 Remy Rõbakov  1996 Põlva ÜG 6.07

18 28 Jürgen Kolk                97 Võru Kesklinna G 6.01
19 29 Lars Johannes Sissas 6.04.1900 Võru Kesklinna G 5.97

11 30 Mairo Lattik 24.10.97 Kanepi G 5.95
20 31 Marko Orlov               97 Võru Kesklinna G 5.88

12 32 Märt Hüdsi    24.03.1998 Räpina ÜG 5.44
21 33 Tauri Eelmets 1996 Parksepa KK 5.44
22 34 Maikel Ingver                     1996 Antsla G 5.21
23 35 Kristjan Haak 1996 Antsla G 5.18
24 36 Hardi Kaiv 1996 Võru I PK 5.14
25 37 Robert Kendra 30.06.97 Võru Kesklinna G 5.12
26 38 Ott Asi 03.11.96 Parksepa KK 4.85

13 39 Oliver Lillestik      21.09.1997 Värska G 4.69

PV kaugus
1 1 Alvar Tint 25.04.1994 Põlva ÜG 4.89

1 2 Sten Sibul                1994 Võru Kesklinna G 4.87
2 3 Raul Kalbus    2.05.1994 Räpina ÜG 4.71

2 4 Kert Viitkar 16.12.94 Parksepa KK 4.66
3 5 Ben Ruuben Kaljuvee   13.04.1995 Põlva ÜG 4.45

3 6 Ranet Kikkas          1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.44
4 7 Gerald Kivirand 1994 Kanepi G 4.34

4 8 Kaarel Veibri 14.02.94 Parksepa KK 4.32
5 9 Emil Haljend 23.09.94 Parksepa KK 4.30
6 10 Taavi Ragul 04.07.94 Võru I PK 4.22

5 11 Henri Sikk 1994 Kanepi G 4.14
6 12 Tauri Ostra 1994 Tilsi PK 3.96

7 13 Rael Kalmus 02.11.94 Parksepa KK 3.92
8 14 Sander Leier     1995 Võru Kesklinna G 3.87
9 15 Karel Käos 19.12.95 Parksepa KK 3.78

7 16 Kristjan Roosileht  1995 Räpina ÜG 3.64
10 17 Karl Kranich 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 3.61

8 18 Mattias Laiv 1994 Kanepi G 3.54
9 19 Mihkel Muld 1995 Tilsi PK 3.34



TN 60m
1 1 Õilme Võro 02.01.96 Parksepa KK 8,75 8,77

1 2 Anett Simga  08.01.1996 Põlva ÜG 9,29 9,11
2 3 Kristin Raudla 1996 Vastse-Kuuste Kool 9,36 9,21
3 4 Grete Sikk  14.11.1996 Põlva ÜG 9,50 9,25

2 5 Kristiin Kulpson 03.03.97 Parksepa KK 9,27 9,34
3 6 Kristiina Ilves 03.15.96 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,35 9,35

4 7 Mari Toode 1996 Vastse-Kuuste Kool 9,55 9,57
5 8 Triin Junson    19.12.1996 Räpina ÜG 9,57 9,60

4 9 Hanna-Mai Vaikla   97 Võru Kesklinna G 9,57 9,62
6 10 Dora Uibo 26.03.1996 Põlva ÜG 9,66 9,67

5 11 Anna-Lisette Kukk 1997 Parksepa KK 9,57 9,72
6 12 Siret Bugajev 26.01.97 Parksepa KK 9,77 9,87

7 13 Annika Härmaste 3.09.1996 Räpina ÜG 9,71
7 14 Merlin Aasa             96 Võru Kesklinna G 9,80
8 15 Keiu Grossberg Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,93
9 16 Katri-Liis Klaar Kuldre Kool 10,01
10 17 Grete Viks 1997 Võru Spordikool 10,02
11 18 Liina-Grete Uibopuu Kuldre Kool 10,14

8 19 Tiina Ilves   1996 Põlva ÜG 10,22
12 20 Kertu Pruus              96 Võru Kesklinna G 10,32
13 21 Maria Martha Kikkas 13.03.97 Parksepa KK 10,45

9 22 Esme Kergand   3.03.1997 Räpina ÜG 10,49
14 23 Kristin Avans 26.09.97 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,54

10 24 Katre Vaher 1997 Kanepi G 10,55
15 25 Alandra Minka 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,65

11 26 Stella Salu 1998 Tilsi PK 11,01
12 27 Kaisa Moks 1999 Tilsi PK 11,94
13 28 Mariscalle Kõrvel 09.10.96 Kanepi G 10,00
14 29 Mirjam Mehine     30.11.1997 Värska G 10,24

16 30 Elis Kannimäe                                60m    96  Antsla G 10,46
17 31 Leanyka Laanisto                        60m 24.06.97 Antsla G 10,58
18 32 Karoliina Kopli                           60m 14.05.96 Antsla G 10,59
19 33 Merilin Kuts 19.06.96 Võru Kesklinna G 10,76

TV kaugus
1 1 Kerli Juhandi   12.05.1994 Põlva ÜG 4.85
2 2 Liina Matto Räpina ÜG 4.69

1 3 Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.58
3 4 Helene Leht 10.07.94 Kanepi G 4.38

2 5 Maiu Mängli 1994 Osula PK 4.36
3 6 Laura Joonas 1994 Võru Kesklinna G 4.31
4 7 Mari-Liis Tulev    1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.30

4 8 Anette Kõiv     15.03.1995 Räpina ÜG 4.28
5 9 Carolin Kivistik   03.03.1994 Räpina ÜG 4.27

5 10 Mariliis Aasa            1994 Võru Kesklinna G 4.26
6 11 Riin Liivaoja 02.05.95 Vastseliina G 4.04
7 12 Mari Melzar Kuldre Kool 3.99
8 13 Liis Timpka              1994 Võru Kesklinna G 3.97
9 14 Isebell Helimets         1995 Võru Kesklinna G 3.95
10 15 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 04.06.95 Parksepa KK 3.90
11 16 Laura Hussar 21.04.94 Vastseliina G 3.89

6 17 Krete Junson   07.08.1995 Räpina ÜG 3.88
12 18 Merilin Liivaoja 28.02.94 Parksepa KK 3.82
13 19 Jana Maruštšak 11.06.95 Parksepa KK 3.76

7 20 Marisabel Pihlapuu   01.06.1994 Põlva ÜG 3.71
14 21 Laura Moltsaar          1995 Võru Kesklinna G 3.71
15 22 Merilin Salundi                   14.11.95 Antsla G 3.69
16 23 Veelika Piirioja 10.30.95 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.60
17 24 Anett Nõmpere 29.08.94 Vastseliina G 3.50
18 25 Triinu Avans 03.06.94 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.44
19 26 Kerli Parts 1994 Antsla G 3.43

8 27 Eleri Pärna 09.12.94 Kanepi G 3.39
20 28 Kerli Ralja 27.01.94 Parksepa KK 3.20
21 29 Anne Välimets 09.01.1994 3.18
22 30 Anneli Veidik                      04.10.95  Antsla G 3.00



PN 60m
1 1 Allan Katsmazov        97 Võru Kesklinna G 8,87 8,76
2 2 Jürgen Kolk                97 Võru Kesklinna G 8,97 9,00

1 3 Mihkel Mehine    21.06.1996 Värska G 8,93 9,03
3 4 Timo Kuus 5.07.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,22 9,20

2 5 Temari Nuuma 1996 Põlva ÜG 9,16 9,21
3 6 Kevin Hallop     20.02.1997 Värska G 9,06 9,23

4 7 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.96 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,27 9,33
4 8 Lennart Heinoja   1996 Põlva ÜG 9,22 9,37

5 9 Reiko Matvere            96 Võru Kesklinna G 9,28 9,38
5 10 Kert Hüdsi   4.08.1996 Räpina ÜG 9,54 9,50
6 11 Sander Tensing  13.12.1996 Räpina ÜG 9,46 9,52

6 12 Robert Kendra 30.06.97 Võru Kesklinna G 9,22 9,94
7 13 Herki Hellamaa                         60m  kuul19.11.96 Antsla G 9,31
8 14 Reiko-Gregor Ruuda 1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,52
9 15 Lars Johannes Sissas 6.04.1900 Võru Kesklinna G 9,53
10 16 Karl Kaur Kuldre Kool 9,55
11 17 Ott Asi 03.11.96 Parksepa KK 9,59
12 18 Helger Pikk Parksepa KK 9,63

7 19 Klaus-Peeter Rüütli  1996 Põlva ÜG 9,66
13 20 Ingmar Bert Sabre 8.09.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,70
14 21 Kris Saia 1996 Võru I PK 9,74
15 22 Maikel Ingver                     1996 Antsla G 9,76

8 23 Oliver Lillestik      21.09.1997 Värska G 9,76
9 24 Alvar Tedremägi 24.03.96 Kanepi G 9,77

16 25 Ralf  Sannikov 96 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 9,77
17 26 Georg Mattias Daniel 97 Võru Kesklinna G 9,81

10 27 Mairo Lattik 24.10.97 Kanepi G 9,89
11 28 Kristjan Pärli 25.05.96 Kanepi G 9,96

18 29 Gail Kikkas 14.01.97 Parksepa KK 9,98
19 30 Marko Orlov               97 Võru Kesklinna G 10,11
20 31 Oskar Hoole 1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,11
21 32 Hardi Kaiv 1996 Võru I PK 10,13
22 33 Markus Süüden 03.05.96 Parksepa KK 10,18
23 34 Tauri Eelmets 1996 Parksepa KK 10,26

12 35 Märt Hüdsi    24.03.1998 Räpina ÜG 10,30
24 36 Karl Uiboleht                         13.05.98 Antsla G 10,33

13 37 Deniss Lõssenko  19.03.1996 Räpina ÜG 10,41
25 38 Karl Urbanik                               60m27.12.96 Antsla G 10,59
26 39 Peeter Pihus Võru Kesklinna G 10,60
27 40 Karl Pruuli                                    60m15.03.99 Antsla G 10,70
28 41 Rayan Aripman                            60m05.12.98 Antsla G 10,90
29 42 Indrek Nummert                       60m28.08.98 Antsla G 10,94
30 43 Mikk Naaber                              60m kuul 27.03.97 Antsla G 11,41
31 44 Kristjan Hakk                        1996 Antsla G 14,13


